DOVER CIVIL AIR TERMINAL RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

In consideration of being granted permission to use Dover Air Force Base and the Dover Civil Air Terminal, the undersigned user releases forever the United States, including the United States Air Force; their agencies and personnel; the Delaware Department of Transportation and the Delaware River and Bay Authority; their agencies, officials, and employees from every liability arising out of the use of the airfield, supplies, or services by the user. The user will defend, pay or settle all claims or suits against the United States, including the United States Air Force; their agencies and personnel; the Delaware Department of Transportation and the Delaware River and Bay Authority; their agencies, officials, and employees by agents or employees of the user or persons claiming through them or by third parties, and will hold the United States, including the United States Air Force; their agencies, officials, including the United States Air Force; their agencies, officials, including the United States Air Force; their agencies, officials, and employees by agents or employees of the user or persons claiming through them or by third parties, and will hold the United States, including the United States Air Force; their agencies, officials, and employees harmless against every such claim or suit, including attorney and Bay Authority; their agencies, officials, and employees harmless against every such claim or suit, including attorney fees, costs, and expenses arising out of the use of Dover Air Force Base and the Dover Civil Air Terminal by the user. Attached "Exhibit A".

	Ву:
Company Name	Representative's Signature
Company Physical Address	Representative's Name and Title
City/State/Zip	Signature Dated
Telephone	
Fax	

3